

2025-2026 Schedule of Charges - LOWER SCHOOL

		Less				
	Tuition	Deposit	Plan I	Plan 2	Monthly	
Grades K-5	\$18,965	\$2,500	\$16,465	\$8,397	\$1,606	
PK4	\$15,406	\$2,500	\$12,906	\$6,582	\$1,259	
PK3	\$13,532	\$2,500	\$11,032	\$5,626	\$1,076	

Tuition Payment Options:

Plan 1	One Payment Plan: Tuition and other applicable charges as per Schedule of Charges to be
	paid in full by June 15, 2025

Plan 2 Two Payment Plan: Tuition and other applicable charges as per Schedule of Charges are paid in two installments. First payment due by <u>June 15, 2025</u>. Second payment due by

November 1, 2025. This payment plan reflects a 4% interest charge.

Monthly Payment Plan: Tuition and other applicable charges as per Schedule of Charges are to be paid in monthly installments by the 1st of each month (11 payments; beginning June 15th and ending April 15th). This payment plan reflects an 8% interest charge and requires enrollment in auto pay for payment processing.

Additional Fees As Applicable (not included in tuition):

Tuition Refund Plan Fee*	2.95%	of Net Tuition Amount	
Transportation (as requested)	\$2,250	Daily Bus TransportationAnnually	
Learning Support Services		Contact Academy for current pricing & availability	
Before School and After School Care		Per hour or \$1,000 per academic semester or \$1,750 per	
		academic school year	

Uniforms are required of all students and the cost varies based on selection.

Tuition Payments received late will incur a late fee of \$25 plus a finance charge of 1.5% of the outstanding balance.

Financial Aid - There is no Financial Aid available for PK-5th grade programs.

Notes:

- 1. Drop off begins at 7:30am.
- 2. Before school care is available from 7:00am 7:30am. The cost is \$8 per child per day.
- 3. After School Care is available from 3:00pm 6:00pm. The cost is \$11 per child per hour.
- 4. Students not picked up by 6:00pm will have a late pick up fee of \$20 for the first 10 minutes and then \$1 per minute there after.
- 5. PK3 participants will bring their own lunch.

*All students are automatically enrolled in the Tuition Refund Plan, administered by A.W.G. Dewar, Inc. The Tuition Refund Plan premium charge will be included on the first tuition invoice. Parents/Guardians who do not wish to participate in the Tuition Refund Plan may waive participation each academic year.